
MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED
MEHSANA 384002 India

Phone: 02762-253201 TO 253205
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

(ISO Doc No : )

One Time Vendor 4000010

India

Your GSTN : Our GSTN : 6AAAAM0329F2Z3
OFFICER PURCHASECreated By :

RFQ No.: M610204132 Date: 25.07.2024

Collective No.: 0000324055
Doc. Type: ZR01 Manual RFQ - Mat
POrg: MP00 Central PORG-Mehsana
PGroup: M09 Other Mtl Purchase
Quotation Deadline: 01.08.2024
Our Reference: 1200618302

Dear Sir,

We invite quotation for supply of following items:

Subject: Purchase Enquiry for Materials

Sr.
No.

Material HSN/S
AC

Short Text Qty OUn Delivery
Date

Plant Mat. Grp

1 9000786 271019
80

ETHYL ALCOHOL (99.9%) 100,000 ML 10.08.2024 MM02 CM0000014

2 9002733 980200
00

AMMONIA SOLUTION,500ML,NH3,MW:17.03 5 EA 10.08.2024 MM02 CM0000014

3 9914953 382200
90

0.1N AgNO3 solution Bottle 4 BT 10.08.2024 MM02 CM0000014

4 9005335 980200
00

BROMOCRESOLPURPLE CERTIFIED, 5 GM 5 BT 10.08.2024 MM02 CM0000014

5 9002756 980200
00

AMMONIUM
CHLORIDE,500G,AR,NH4CL,MW:99.8

10 EA 10.08.2024 MM02 CM0000014

6 9918422 847160
40

N.HEXANE FOR CHROMATOGRAPHY
SUPERSOL.

5 EA 10.08.2024 MM02 CM0000014

7 9000854 480540
00

FILTERPAPER 30 EA 10.08.2024 MM02 CM0000014

8 3023264 701790
10

C FLSKCAP250ML 50 EA 10.08.2024 MM02 SPZ000006

9 9004893 480300
90

TISSUE PAPER ROLL, 10XLENGHT1650X4CM 40 EA 10.08.2024 MM02 CM0000013

10 3023779 841960
00

PPT1MLIS41621967 200 EA 10.08.2024 MM02 SPZ000006

11 3023974 701790
90

TEST TUBE SIZE 18X150 MM 500 EA 10.08.2024 MM02 SPZ000006

12 9002658 980200
00

POTASSIUM
HYDROXIDE,PELLETS,:250G,AR,KOH

5 EA 10.08.2024 MM02 CM0000014

13 9015510 392350
10

Part - 5182-0717(Blue screw caps 100/PK) 25 EA 10.08.2024 MM02 CM0000014

14 9015511 701790
90

Part5182-0714(ScrewCapVial,clear,100/pk) 25 EA 10.08.2024 MM02 CM0000014

15 9913454 290512
20

2-Propanol Emplura-25Liter 4 EA 10.08.2024 MM02 CM0000014

16 3023309 841960
00

COTTON BUNDALNONABSORBENT
COTTON500G

25 EA 10.08.2024 MM02 SPZ000006

17 3023964 853650
90

TEST TUBE HOLDER 5 EA 10.08.2024 MM02 SPZ000006

18 9001884 392690
99

CENTRIFUGE TUBE (CONICAL BOTTOM)
50ML

25 EA 10.08.2024 MM02 CM0000014

19 9011098 FLASK TONG (FISHER TYPE) 5 EA 10.08.2024 MM02 CM0000014

Goods to be supplied subject to terms and conditions as per enclosed Annexure/s.

Please ensure that your sealed quotation reach us before deadline date, complete with necessary annexure.

Thanking You,

For, Purchase Department
MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED

Page 1 of 4



MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED
MEHSANA 384002 India

Phone: 02762-253201 TO 253205
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

(ISO Doc No : )

Annexure : 1RFQ: M610204132

Date: 25.07.2024

Delivery Location, Item Classification and Item text

Item Material Material Description
1 9000786 ETHYL ALCOHOL (99.9%)

Plant: MM02 Manufacturing Plant, Manesar Dudhmansagar Dairy,Plot No. 26-D, Sector 3,Manesar,122050
Ethyl ALcohol required for Alcohol test and chemical preparation for inhouse and MCC/BMC/Plant operation.
Ethanol , Absolute (for laboratory use only)
Assay - 99.9%
Total quantity - 100 litres, one bottle is of 500ml

Item Material Material Description
2 9002733 AMMONIA SOLUTION,500ML,NH3,MW:17.03

Plant: MM02 Manufacturing Plant, Manesar Dudhmansagar Dairy,Plot No. 26-D, Sector 3,Manesar,122050
Chemical shall be of Qualigens or Merck brand, pack size 500ml (Liquor Ammonia)

Item Material Material Description
3 9914953 0.1N AgNO3 solution Bottle

Plant: MM02 Manufacturing Plant, Manesar Dudhmansagar Dairy,Plot No. 26-D, Sector 3,Manesar,122050
Make: Merck/ Fisher/Qualigens
Total Qty: 4 BT (Bottle)
Pack Size: 500 ml (Each BT)

Item Material Material Description
4 9005335 BROMOCRESOLPURPLE CERTIFIED, 5 GM

Plant: MM02 Manufacturing Plant, Manesar Dudhmansagar Dairy,Plot No. 26-D, Sector 3,Manesar,122050
Chemicals should be of MERCK or QUALIGENS or fisher brand
Pack Size: 5 gm
Total Qty: 05 BT

Item Material Material Description
5 9002756 AMMONIUM CHLORIDE,500G,AR,NH4CL,MW:99.8

Plant: MM02 Manufacturing Plant, Manesar Dudhmansagar Dairy,Plot No. 26-D, Sector 3,Manesar,122050
Make: Merk/Qualigens
Total Qty: 10
Pack Size: 500 gm

Item Material Material Description
6 9918422 N.HEXANE FOR CHROMATOGRAPHY SUPERSOL.

Plant: MM02 Manufacturing Plant, Manesar Dudhmansagar Dairy,Plot No. 26-D, Sector 3,Manesar,122050
n-Hexane- for GC testing, make qualigens, minimum assay (GC) 99%
1 Lit.each bottle
Product code: Q43616

Item Material Material Description
7 9000854 FILTERPAPER

Plant: MM02 Manufacturing Plant, Manesar Dudhmansagar Dairy,Plot No. 26-D, Sector 3,Manesar,122050
WHATMAN FILTER PAPER NO 1
Brand: WHATMAN
Cataloge No 1001-125
Quantity- 30

Item Material Material Description
8 3023264 C FLSKCAP250ML

Plant: MM02 Manufacturing Plant, Manesar Dudhmansagar Dairy,Plot No. 26-D, Sector 3,Manesar,122050
Conical Flask 250ml
Make: Borosil
Cataloge No. 4980021

Item Material Material Description
9 9004893 TISSUE PAPER ROLL, 10XLENGHT1650X4CM

Plant: MM02 Manufacturing Plant, Manesar Dudhmansagar Dairy,Plot No. 26-D, Sector 3,Manesar,122050
PAPERROLL TISSUE,SIZE:BREADTH 10 X LENGHT1650 X OD 4CM,STANDARD:TWO PLY PERFORATED REGULAR,MADE
FROM:SUPER SOFT RAW MATERIAL,PROCESS:FULLY BLEACHED, INSTANT ABSORBENT,ADD.INFO:COVERED
TRANSPARENT PLAST TO PROTECT DUST & MOISTURE

Item Material Material Description
10 3023779 PPT1MLIS41621967

Plant: MM02 Manufacturing Plant, Manesar Dudhmansagar Dairy,Plot No. 26-D, Sector 3,Manesar,122050
Product code - 7060P01
capacity -1 ml

Page 2 of 4



MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED
MEHSANA 384002 India

Phone: 02762-253201 TO 253205
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

(ISO Doc No : )

Annexure : 1RFQ: M610204132

Date: 25.07.2024

Quantity - 200

B Class, Make-Borosil
Item Material Material Description
11 3023974 TEST TUBE SIZE 18X150 MM

Plant: MM02 Manufacturing Plant, Manesar Dudhmansagar Dairy,Plot No. 26-D, Sector 3,Manesar,122050
MAKE BOROSIL
TEST TUBE SIZE 18*150 MM (27 ML CAPACITY)
PRODUCT CODE=9800U06

Item Material Material Description
12 9002658 POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE,PELLETS,:250G,AR,KOH

Plant: MM02 Manufacturing Plant, Manesar Dudhmansagar Dairy,Plot No. 26-D, Sector 3,Manesar,122050
Potassium Hydroxide(KOH)
Quantity: 5
Pack size: 500 g
Make: Qualigens/Merk

Item Material Material Description
13 9015510 Part - 5182-0717(Blue screw caps 100/PK)

Plant: MM02 Manufacturing Plant, Manesar Dudhmansagar Dairy,Plot No. 26-D, Sector 3,Manesar,122050
Blue Screw cap,
Make -Borosil,(Catalouge code: VC02C109PBS114)

1 pack contain 100 caps

Item Material Material Description
14 9015511 Part5182-0714(ScrewCapVial,clear,100/pk)

Plant: MM02 Manufacturing Plant, Manesar Dudhmansagar Dairy,Plot No. 26-D, Sector 3,Manesar,122050
Clear Vials for GC testing,
Make -Borosil,(Catalouge code: VC02C109PBS114)

1 pack contain 100 vials
Item Material Material Description
15 9913454 2-Propanol Emplura-25Liter

Plant: MM02 Manufacturing Plant, Manesar Dudhmansagar Dairy,Plot No. 26-D, Sector 3,Manesar,122050
Make: Qualigens
Item: Propern-2-ol(Iso-Propyl alcohol)
Minimum assay: 99%, Density 0.785-0.789 g/ml at 20 degree celcius
Quantity: 4 can (25 l each)

Item Material Material Description
16 3023309 COTTON BUNDALNONABSORBENT COTTON500G

Plant: MM02 Manufacturing Plant, Manesar Dudhmansagar Dairy,Plot No. 26-D, Sector 3,Manesar,122050
ACCESSORIES LABORATORY,ITEM NAME:COTTON BUNDAL,MATERIAL:ABSORBENT
COTTON,CAPACITY:500G,ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:LABORATORY USE.
Preffered Make - Brisk

Item Material Material Description
17 3023964 TEST TUBE HOLDER

Plant: MM02 Manufacturing Plant, Manesar Dudhmansagar Dairy,Plot No. 26-D, Sector 3,Manesar,122050
A Pair of Spring Strip of Hard Rolled Stainless Steel, Mounted in Wooden Handle in Cross-Scissor Shape, and Accepts Tubes of
Diameter 12-43 mm.
ITEM CODE-LATH8888000
LENGTH-225MM
MATERIAL-STAINLESS STEEL

Item Material Material Description
18 9001884 CENTRIFUGE TUBE (CONICAL BOTTOM) 50ML

Plant: MM02 Manufacturing Plant, Manesar Dudhmansagar Dairy,Plot No. 26-D, Sector 3,Manesar,122050
OUTER DIA-29.2 MM , HEIGHT- 116 MM , 50ML , TRANSPARENT 63302-POLYLAB MAKE

Item Material Material Description
19 9011098 FLASK TONG (FISHER TYPE)

Plant: MM02 Manufacturing Plant, Manesar Dudhmansagar Dairy,Plot No. 26-D, Sector 3,Manesar,122050
Made of Stainless Steel.
Used to Handle Hot Beakers & Flasks.
Provided with Silicon Sleeves or in Fiber Glass Yarn to Resist Direct Flame.
SIZE-10 Inch

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SENDING QUOTATIONS (RFQ)
----------------------

Prior vendor registration is preferable but not necessary for sending quotation.

Page 3 of 4



MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED
MEHSANA 384002 India

Phone: 02762-253201 TO 253205
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

(ISO Doc No : )

Annexure : 1RFQ: M610204132

Date: 25.07.2024

Vendor can send quotations in hard copy (preferably) at following address to reach Mehsana Union before quotation deadline
mentioned in RFQ. Vendor must write Collective Number and RFQ No. on cover page of envelope. Collective Number and RFQ No.
are given in right corner of first page of RFQ.
Address for sending quotation:
Purchase Section
Mehsana District Co-operative Milk Producers Union Ltd.
Dudhsagar Dairy, Highway, Mehsana PIN- 384002

Alternatively, vendor can send quotations to specific email ID mentioned in last page of RFQ before quotation deadline. Email ID is
different for different RFQ. Vendor should not send quotations on any other email IDs otherwise, quotation may not get considered.
Vendor must write Collective Number and RFQ No. on subject line of their quotation email.

Quotation should be on letter head of the vendor duly signed as email attachment mentioning basic rate (including P&F, freight,
transit insurance etc.) and GST. Any quotation having P&F, freight, transit insurance etc. mentioned extra at actual may not get
considered.

Above terms will be applicable for our all departments and locations i.e for Mehsana, Vihar, Hansapur (Patan), Harij, Kadi, Kheralu,
CFP Ubkhal, CFP Jagudan, PSK Jagudan, MIDFT, DMD- Manesar, DHD- Dharuhera & DSN.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SENDING QUOTATIONS
--------------------------
For detailed instructions and terms and conditions of sending quotation kindly refer 'Quotation or RFQ Terms & Conditions' on our
website: http://www.dudhsagardairy.coop/tenders/

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PURCHASE ORDERS
-------------------------
For detailed terms and conditions of purchase orders kindly refer 'PO Terms & Conditions' on our website:
http://www.dudhsagardairy.coop/tenders/

Special Note for MSME Firm :
The MSME Firms should refer our union website https://www.dudhsagardairy.coop/tenders/ and download and submit 'MSME
Declaration' along with relevant documents to consider such firm as MSME

Page 4 of 4


